Receivables - - 444 444

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss - 68,468 - 68,468

Total financial assets 4,869 68,468 444 73,781

Financial liabilities

Payables - - 98 98

Due to brokers - payable for securities purchased - - 493 493
Total financial liabilities (excluding net assets
attributable to unit holders) - - 591 591

Net exposure 4,869 68,468 (147) 73,190

The table at Note 3(b) summarises the impact of an increase/decrease in interest rates on the Fund’s operating profit and
net assets attributable to unit holders through changes in fair value or changes in future cash flows. The analysis is based
on the reasonably possible shift that the interest rates changed by +/-50 basis points (2022: +/-50 basis points) from the
year end rates with all other variables held constant.

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis is undertaken using modified duration to estimate the impact of interest rate changes. A rise or fall of
50bp evenly across the yield curve or maturity spectrum is reflective of the current risks associated with prevailing market
conditions.

Impact on operating profit/net
assets attributable to unit

holders
Interest rate risk

+50bps -50bps

$’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2023 593 (593)

As at 30 June 2022 1,821 (1,821)

(c) Credit risk

The Fund is exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay its obligations in full when they
fall due, causing a financial loss to the Fund.

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Fund, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, interest bearing
securities and derivative instruments. The Fund’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counterparty, or
the insolvency of an institution whose financial instrument is held by the Fund, with maximum exposures equal to the
carrying amount of these instruments.

Credit risk arising from interest bearing securities is minimised by investing in debt securities which have an investment